FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-07-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

11. K1301

101975927

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year 10 11 2001 Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name LGS Group Inc.	10 11 0
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association
Other	Association Association Association
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Canada
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name International Business M.	achines Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) New Orchard Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Armonk City	New York State/Country Dip Code I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
02 GTON11 00000027 090474 2098742 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 CH	

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	0		U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	2	Patent and Trademark Office I TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representat	ive Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.	
Name Alexand	er Tognino			
Address (line 1) North C	astle Drive			
Address (line 2) Armonk	, NY 10504			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 914-765-4415				
Name Alexand	er Tognino			
Address (line 1) North C	Castle Drive			
Address (line 2) Armonk	, NY 10504			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Fauca	tal number of pages of the att ny attachments.	ached conveyance document	# 3	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2098742				
		2090142		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of p	properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	0.00	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Account x		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 09-0474				
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and Signat	ure			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Gignature Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Grazia T. Micewicz

TRADEMARK REEL: 002438 FRAME: 0871

11/12/01

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT made this <u>i/</u> day of <u>Ottobe</u> , 2001 between LGS Group Inc . ("Assignor"), and International Business Machines Corporation ("Assignee);				
WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warr owner of the entire right, title and interest, infollowing trademark:	ants it has adopted, used and is using; and is the sole cluding the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the			
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.			
DOMUS SOFTWARE & DESIGN	2,098,742			
WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring sa	aid trademark registration;			
Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers	asideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or interest in and to the said trademark registration in the business symbolized by the mark.			
This assignment is effective as of the <u>ABOVE DATE</u> .				
ASSIG	NOR: LGS Group Inc.			
Dated:	October 11, 2001			
Ву:	_g/sas			
Name:	E.J. SAMMIS			
Title:	CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER			
	fore me personally appeared SANAII, athorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor ing signature to be his/her own.			

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002438 FRAME: 0872